To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trade 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Junji KODEMURA	MINING TRADEMARK OFFICE
Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? Yes No Nature of Conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other: Execution Date: December 22, 1999	Street Address: 6-1, Marunouchi 2-chome, Chiiyoda-ku, City: Tokyo Country: JAPAN ZIP: 100-8323 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being file together with a new application, the execution date of the application. A. Patent Application No.(s) Filed herewith	B. Patent No.(s)
5. Names and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Holly D. Kozlowski Internal Address: Dinsmore & Shohl LLP Street Address: 1900 Chemed Center 255 East Fifth Street	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 X Enclosed Authorization to be charged to deposit account X Any overpayment should be credited to Deposit Account No. 04-1133
21 18/2000 ity: Gingingati State: Ohio ZIP: 45202	Deposit Account Number: 04-1133 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
9 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing true copy of the original document. Holly D. Kozlowski (Reg. No. 30,468) Name of Person Signing, Registration Number Signal	g information is true and correct and any attached copy is a 4 January 2000 Date
	Total Number of pages including cover sheet:
CERTIFICATE OF EXPRES "Express Mail" mailing label	

Date of Deposit: January 4, 2000

Ûċ

I hereby certify that this paper or fee is being deposited with the United States Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" service under 37 CFR 1.10 on the date indicated above and is addressed to: Box PCT; Assistant Commissioner

for Patents; Washington, DC 202310

PATENT

REEL: 010593 FRAME: 0663

Docket No.: 10936-38	
DOCKET NO	
ASSIGNI	MENT
In consideration of the premises and other good and valuables hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,	le consideration in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which
1) Junji KODEMURA	(4)
1) Junji KODEMURA 2)	(4)
3)	(6)
who have made a certain new and useful invention, hereby sell, ass	ign and transfer unto
NIPPON ZEON CO., LTD.	
6-1, Marunouchi 2-chome, Chi	Lyoda-ku.
Tokyo 100-8323 Japan	
ts successors and assigns (hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE") the s defined in 35 U.S.C. 100 in the invention entitled ADHESIVE FOR SEMICONDUCTOR PAR	
a) for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filey United States Serial No.	ed on, and identified or
b) for which an application for United States Letters Patent was e	xecuted on,
and the undersigned hereby authorize and request the United States Jnited States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor and arcontinuations, or continuations-in-part thereof, and the right to all be industrial Property to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, and application shadersigned agree that the attorneys of record in said application shaders.	ny and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals, enefits under the International Convention for the Protection of SIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the
AND the undersigned hereby agree to transfer a like interest and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or extended Letters Pater uccessors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further remurated thereon, growing out of or related to the said invention; and to end legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's full pro	meration, in and to any improvements, and applications for patent execute any papers by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns
GIGNED on the dates indicated aside our signatures:	
INVENTORS	DATE SIGNED
) Junji Kodemura Name: Junji KODEMURA	December 22, 1999
) Name:	

PATENT REEL: 010593 FRAME: 0664

Name:

4) _____

5) _____ Name: 6) ____

Name: